Registered Dental Assistant Written Examination Statistics
May 2018

Program

Totar [ Number
Number of
First Time

Testers

Passed

Totar Totar
Total Number Number
Number of Total of of
of Candidates % Candidates | Total | First Time
Exams Passed Passed Failed % Failed| Testers

First Time
Testers
%
Passed

umber
of
First Time
Testers
Failed

First Time
Testers
%
Failed

Totar |
Number
of
Repeat
Testers

of

Number

umber
of

p
Testers
Passed

Testers
% Passed

Testers
Failed

Repeat
Testers
%
Failed

American Career - Anaheim (896)

[
o
o
o

0% 100%

=

0%

o

0%

=

o

0%

[

100%

American Career - Long Beach (997)

50% 50%

33%

67%

100%

0%

American Career - Los Angeles (867)

0% 100%

0%

100%

0%

100%

American Career - Ontario (905)

67% 33%

0%

100%

100%

0%

Baldy View Regional Occupational Program (590)

0% 100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Blake Austin College (897)

50% 50%

0%

100%

100%

0%

Brightwood - Bakersfield (884)

0% 100%

0%

100%

0%

100%

Brightwood - Clovis (885)

50% 50%

0%

0%

50%

50%

Brightwood - Modesto (499)/(890)

50% 50%

100%

0%

33%

67%

Brightwood - Palm Springs (901)

0% 100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

Brightwood - Sacramento (888)

67% 33%

100%

0%

50%

50%

Brightwood - San Diego (899)

67% 33%

67%

33%

0%

0%

Brightwood - Stockton (611)

0% 100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Brightwood - Vista (900)

67% 33%

67%

33%

0%

0%

Carrington - Citrus Heights (882)

67% 33%

50%

50%

100%

0%

Carrington - Pleasant Hill (868)

100% 0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

Carrington - Sacramento (436)

25% 75%

50%

50%

0%

100%

Carrington - San Jose (876)

100% 0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

Carrington - San Leandro (609)

17% 83%

0%

100%

20%

80%

Carrington - Stockton (902)

0% 100%

0%

100%

0%

100%

Cerritos College (511)

100% 0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Chaffey Community College (514)

0% 100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

College of Alameda (506)

0% 100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Concorde Career - Garden Grove (425)

50% 50%

50%

50%

0%

0%

Concorde Career - San Bernardino (430)

33% 67%

25%

75%

50%

50%

Concorde Career - San Diego (421)

29% 71%

50%

50%

0%

100%

East Los Angeles Occupational Center (855)

100% 0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Eden Area Regional Occupational Center (608)

100% 0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Everest - Anaheim (403)

50% 50%

0%

0%

50%

50%

Everest - City of Industry (875)

100% 0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

Everest - Los Angeles (410)

100% 0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

Everest - Ontario (501)

100% 0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

Everest - Reseda (404)

0% 100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

Everest - San Francisco (407)

0% 100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

Everest - San Jose (408)

50% 50%

50%

50%

0%

0%

Foothill Community College (517)

100% 0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

Galen - Fresno (413)

100% 0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Grossmont Community College (519)

67% 33%

67%

33%

0%

0%

Hacienda La Puente Adult School (776)

0% 100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Heald College - Hayward (889)

0% 100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

Milan Institute -Merced (928)

0% 100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Milan Institute -Palm Desert (906)

50% 50%

50%

50%

0%

0%

Milan Institute - Visalia (907)

100% 0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Monterey Pennisula College (527)

0% 100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

Mt. Diablo Adult Education (500)

100% 0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Pima - Chula Vista (871)

50% 50%

0%

0%

50%

50%

Riverside County Office of Education (921)

100% 0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

San Bernardino Cty ROP - Hesperia (454)

100% 0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

San Joaquin Valley College - Fresno (602)

67% 33%

100%

0%

0%

100%

San Joaquin Valley College - Temecula (919)

[TV [UCH [VC) S O IR PN RIS O ISR (S Y (OO PR S O R S OUH P PSRN NG R PN N - ) [N SN Y SN TN 0 IS, 1 IFS) (S OV [OC) PN (V) OV [N () S OO ) PR OV [N S
WIN|WIFR|R|RP|IO|R|FRP|IC|IC|IOIN|R IR |IFP|ICICO|WIR|FRIFRIFRIRININ|IRP|IC|IO|IR|O|IR|VN|FRIBININIOININIOININ|(O|R|OIN|IOIN
o|r|o|lo|r|ofr|o|r|r|r|r|r|olo]|r|r|~r|o|o|o|r|o|o|uls|r|r|r|lo|Nv|u]|o|w ok |k |k r|rINNIN|w|R k][R ]N N
wln[rk|lolo|r|ofr vk |o|r|w|k|olnv|o|o]r|olo|o|r ks s N|RrlRRrRr|R[NINIRIN|w R|w]k ok |o|r |k |k |k |k ]|w
wlNn[k|lo|lo|r|o|r|r|o|lo|o|n|k|olr| ool |olo|o|r|r|N|k |k o]lolr|o|lo|nv|k |k |k v|folv| - |lo|lr|olo|lo|lo|o|o |-

100% 0%

100%

o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|r|r|O|r|[rPr|O|O|r|O|0|0|C|O|0|0|ON|W|R|R|R|O|R|FPR|O|FR|O|Rr|R|R|FP|O|C|C|O R |(Rr| R |Fr |k N

0%

o|lr|N[Rk|IN|[O|Rr|o|lo|o|r|o|o|o|r|o|r R[Nk |PrIN|IO|lo|w[N|O|o|o|O|R|[NWIN|W|IFR|[OC|IC|OININ|WIRIN|IRIOIN|F |-

o|lo|N|[rR |k |Oo|lOo|o|Oo|o|o|o|o|o|r|o|o|o|N|r |k |r|o|lo|o|r|o|o|o|o|o|r|w|o|lw|r|o|lo|o|r|o|r[N[Oo|r|o|N|Oo]|-

0%

o|r|o|o|r|O|r|O|O|O|Rr|O|O|0|0|O|R | |O|C|O|R|O|0|w|r|O|Oo|o|Oo|rr|d|O|NV|O|O|o | |0 R ININININ|(O|O|O|R|O

0%




Registered Dental Assistant Written Examination Statistics

May 2018
San Joaquin Valley College - Visalia (446) 2 0 0% 2 100% 1 0 0% 1 100% 1 0 0% 1 100%
San Jose City College (535) 4 3 75% 1 25% 3 2 67% 1 33% 1 1 100% 0 0%
Santa Rosa Junior College (538) 1 1 100% 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0%
Shasta-Trinity Regional Occupational Center (455) 1 1 100% 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0%
Simi Valley Adult School (866) 2 0 0% 2 100% 2 0 0% 2 100% 0 0 0% 0 0%
The FADE Institute, Inc. (999) 2 2 100% 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0%
United Education Institute - Bakersfield (926) 1 0 0% 1 100% 1 0 0% 1 100% 0 0 0% 0 0%
United Education Institute - Chula Vista (879) 3 1 33% 2 67% 2 0 0% 2 100% 1 1 100% 0 0%
United Education Institute - EI Monte (909) 3 1 33% 2 67% 0 0 0% 0 0% 3 1 33% 2 67%
United Education Institute - Encino (453) 2 0 0% 2 100% 2 0 0% 2 100% 0 0 0% 0 0%
United Education Institute - Gardena (915) 1 0 0% 1 100% 0 0 0% 0 0% 1 0 0% 1 100%
United Education Institute - Huntington Park (448) 6 2 33% 4 67% 4 1 25% 3 75% 2 1 50% 1 50%
United Education Institute - San Marcos (918) 1 1 100% 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0%
TOTALS 145 72 73 78 39 39 67 33 34

INATIONAL(ADA | o [ o | o[ o | o] o [ o [ o [ o [ o J o [ o | o5 | 0 [ 0%|

WORKEXPERIENCE | & [ a1 | 6% [ 22 | 3% | 4 [ 32 [ 766 | 10 [ 2% J 21 [ o | 43% | 12 [ 5% ]
[MIXED EDUCATIONAND WORKEXPERIENCE | 8 | 5 | 6% [ 3 ] 3s&% | 4 [ 2 [ a00% [ o [ 0% J 4 | 1 | 25% | 3 [ 75% |

GRAND TOTALS 216 118 55% 98 45% 124 75 60% 49 40% 92 43 47% 49 53%




