## Registered Dental Assistant Written Examination Statistics May 2018

Program	Total Number of	Number of		Number		Number	of	First Time	of	First Time	Number			_	
Program	of	of							O.	riist iiiile	wumber	of		of	Repeat
·	-		Total	of		of	First Time	Testers	First Time	Testers	of	Repeat	Repeat	Repeat	Testers
		Candidates	%	Candidates	Total	First Time	Testers	%	Testers	%	Repeat	Testers	Testers	Testers	%
American Career - Anaheim (896)	Exams	Passed	Passed	Failed	% Failed	Testers	Passed	Passed	Failed	Failed	Testers	Passed	% Passed	Failed	Failed
Amorican carcor Ananomi (600)	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
American Career - Long Beach (997)	4	2	50%	2	50%	3	1	33%	2	67%	1	1	100%	0	0%
American Career - Los Angeles (867)	2	0	0%	2	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%
American Career - Ontario (905)	3	2	67%	1	33%	1	0	0%	1	100%	2	2	100%	0	0%
Baldy View Regional Occupational Program (590)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Blake Austin College (897)	2	1	50%	1	50%	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Brightwood - Bakersfield (884)	3	0	0%	3	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	2	0	0%	2	100%
Brightwood - Clovis (885)	4	2	50%	2	50%	0	0	0%	0	0%	4	2	50%	2	50%
Brightwood - Modesto (499)/(890)	4	2	50%	2	50%	1	1	100%	0	0%	3	1	33%	2	67%
Brightwood - Palm Springs (901)	2	0	0%	2	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%	2	0	0%	2	100%
Brightwood - Sacramento (888)	3	2	67%	1	33%	1	1	100%	0	0%	2	1	50%	1	50%
Brightwood - San Diego (899)	3	2	67%	1	33%	3	2	67%	1	33%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Brightwood - Stockton (611)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Brightwood - Vista (900)	3	2	67%	1	33%	3	2	67%	1	33%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Carrington - Citrus Heights (882)	3	2	67%	1	33%	2	1	50%	1	50%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Carrington - Pleasant Hill (868)	4	4	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	3	3	100%	0	0%
Carrington - Sacramento (436)	4	1	25%	3	75%	2	1	50%	1	50%	2	0	0%	2	100%
Carrington - San Jose (876)	5	5	100%	0	0%	2	2	100%	0	0%	3	3	100%	0	0%
Carrington - San Leandro (609)	6	1	17%	5	83%	1	0	0%	1	100%	5	1	20%	4	80%
Carrington - Stockton (902)	2	0	0%	2	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Cerritos College (511)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Chaffey Community College (514)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
College of Alameda (506)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Concorde Career - Garden Grove (425)	2	1	50%	1	50%	2	1	50%	1	50%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Concorde Career - San Bernardino (430)	6 7	2	33%	4	67%	4	1	25%	3	75%	2	1	50%	1	50%
Concorde Career - San Diego (421)	1	2	29%	5	71%	4	2	50%	2	50%	3	0	0%	3	100%
East Los Angeles Occupational Center (855)		1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Eden Area Regional Occupational Center (608)  Everest - Anaheim (403)	2	1	100% 50%	0	0% 50%	0	0	100%	0	0% 0%	2	1	0% 50%	1	0% 50%
Everest - City of Industry (875)	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Everest - Los Angeles (410)	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Everest - Cos Angeles (410)  Everest - Ontario (501)	3	3	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	2	2	100%	0	0%
Everest - Chiarlo (301) Everest - Reseda (404)	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Everest - San Francisco (407)	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Everest - San Jose (408)	2	1	50%	1	50%	2	1	50%	1	50%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Foothill Community College (517)	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Galen - Fresno (413)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Grossmont Community College (519)	3	2	67%	1	33%	3	2	67%	1	33%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Hacienda La Puente Adult School (776)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Heald College - Hayward (889)	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Milan Institute -Merced (928)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Milan Institute -Palm Desert (906)	2	1	50%	1	50%	2	1	50%	1	50%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Milan Institute - Visalia (907)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Monterey Pennisula College (527)	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Mt. Diablo Adult Education (500)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Pima - Chula Vista (871)	2	1	50%	1	50%	0	0	0%	0	0%	2	1	50%	1	50%
Riverside County Office of Education (921)	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
San Bernardino Cty ROP - Hesperia (454)	3	3	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	2	2	100%	0	0%
San Joaquin Valley College - Fresno (602)	3	2	67%	1	33%	2	2	100%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
San Joaquin Valley College - Temecula (919)	3	3	100%	0	0%	3	3	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%

## Registered Dental Assistant Written Examination Statistics May 2018

San Joaquin Valley College - Visalia (446)	2	0	0%	2	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%
San Jose City College (535)	4	3	75%	1	25%	3	2	67%	1	33%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Santa Rosa Junior College (538)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Shasta-Trinity Regional Occupational Center (455)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Simi Valley Adult School (866)	2	0	0%	2	100%	2	0	0%	2	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
The FADE Institute, Inc. (999)	2	2	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
United Education Institute - Bakersfield (926)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
United Education Institute - Chula Vista (879)	3	1	33%	2	67%	2	0	0%	2	100%	1	1	100%	0	0%
United Education Institute - El Monte (909)	3	1	33%	2	67%	0	0	0%	0	0%	3	1	33%	2	67%
United Education Institute - Encino (453)	2	0	0%	2	100%	2	0	0%	2	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
United Education Institute - Gardena (915)	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
United Education Institute - Huntington Park (448)	6	2	33%	4	67%	4	1	25%	3	75%	2	1	50%	1	50%
United Education Institute - San Marcos (918)	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
TOTALS	145	72	50%	73	50%	78	39	50%	39	50%	67	33	49%	34	51%
NATIONAL (ADA)	0	0	0%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
WORK EXPERIENCE	63	41	65%	22	35%	42	32	76%	10	24%	21	9	43%	12	57%
MIXED EDUCATION AND WORK EXPERIENCE	8	5	63%	3	38%	4	4	100%	0	0%	4	1	25%	3	75%
GRAND TOTALS	216	118	55%	98	45%	124	75	60%	49	40%	92	43	47%	49	53%